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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P388513

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2002-678-2)
INNOVATION CENTER (G2)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

24CZ2-30VHE-SQR-UNV-L930-CD1-SWPD1-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 3000K, 90 LEDS, AND SQUARE LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

2356.3 lumens

N/A

115.5 lumens/watt
1.21/1.33/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

20.4
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388513

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-30VHE-SQR-UNV-L930-CD1-SWPD1-U

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388513

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-30VHE-SQR-UNV-L930-CD1-SWPD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
89 77 69 62 8 76 68 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 52
74 61 51 44 72 60 51 44
68 55 45 39 66 54 45 38
63 49 40 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1013 1013 1013
1017 1016 1016
1010 1018 1023
999 1019 1030
986 1016 1034
969 1011 1037
949 1007 1043
929 1005 1053
909 1004 1067
885 1007 1088
865 1013 1117
840 1024 1152
810 1041 1193
775 1060 1244
720 1087 1307
651 1124 1367
549 1127 1175
420 852 852

85°

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
64
57
52
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
73
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
55
50
45
42
38
36

@ C
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89
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48
44
40
37
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388513

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-30VHE-SQR-UNV-L930-CD1-SWPD1-U

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 71.5 3.0
10°-20° 205.7 8.7
20°-30° 312.4 133
30°-40° 380.0 16.1
40°-50° 404.6 17.2
50°-60° 385.4 16.4
60°-70° 322.3 13.7
70°-80° 214.9 9.1
80°-90° 59.5 2.5
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 589.6 25.0
0°-40° 969.7 41.2
0°-60° 1759.7 74.7
0°-90° 2356.3 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2356.3 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
753 753 753 753 753
753 748 752 752 752 71
717 719 731 737 739 202
653 661 681 692 699 301
566 582 612 632 641 354
465 490 529 559 572 360
358 389 436 475 491 320
244 279 333 374 391 241
125 165 216 253 263 133
27 51 55 54 55 33
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388513

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-30VHE-SQR-UNV-L930-CD1-SWPD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
753.2 753.2 753.2 753.2 753.2
756.3 750.9 753.2 753.2 750.1
753.2 748.5 752.4 752.4 752.4
747.7 743.9 750.1 751.6 751.6
739.2 737.6 745.4 747.7 748.5
729.8 729.1 740.0 743.1 745.4
717.4 719.0 7314 736.8 739.2
704.2 707.3 721.3 729.1 7314
688.6 693.3 709.6 717.4 722.1
671.5 678.5 695.6 704.9 710.4
652.8 661.4 680.8 692.5 698.7
632.6 643.5 666.0 679.3 685.5
610.8 623.2 648.1 663.7 671.5
588.2 603.0 630.3 647.4 656.7
565.7 582.0 611.6 631.8 641.1
543.1 559.4 592.1 613.9 625.6
517.4 536.9 5719 596.0 607.7
492.5 513.5 550.9 577.3 589.8
465.3 490.2 529.1 558.7 571.9
440.4 465.3 507.3 538.4 553.2
413.2 439.6 484.0 518.2 533.8
386.7 413.9 460.6 497.2 512.8
357.9 389.0 436.5 474.6 491.0
329.1 362.6 411.6 451.3 467.6
301.1 3354 386.7 426.4 443.5
273.1 307.3 361.0 401.5 417.8
243.5 279.3 333.0 374.3 390.6
214.0 251.3 305.0 346.2 361.8
182.9 222.5 276.2 316.7 332.2
154.1 193.7 246.7 286.3 301.1
125.3 165.0 216.3 252.9 263.0
97.3 136.9 182.9 207.0 209.3
70.8 108.2 145.5 152.5 151.7
47.5 80.9 100.4 101.2 103.5
27.2 50.6 55.2 54.5 55.2
10.9 17.9 15.6 11.7 11.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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